KOLHAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION "’\‘l*

PRGN et

Kolhapur Fire and Emergency Service

main huilding, Bhausingi road
Kolhapur - 416002

Date- 30/07/2025

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

English Medium School,

Gat No. 379/3/0, Xhanapur Road Al- Vita ,
Tal- Khanapur, Dist- Sangli

rotection and fire fighting requirements for your proposed
........ ing of Bharati Vidyapeeth's, English Medium School, Gat No. 379/3/D,
Khanapur Road At- Vita , Tal- Khanapur, Dist- Sangli
et Application No:- 56 Dated 24/07/2025 Latter Submitted In this Office

e
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This is 2 proposal for construction of  Education building as detailed given below.
Total Piot Arez 8100.00 SQ. M Totzi Proposed built up 2rez is 2002.140 SQ.M (inch area free of FSI). The

oetails of the proposed Construction is as under,

Sr. Name of the Building Built Up Area In Sq.Mitrs l
No. J
1 Ground Floor 1035.0875 SQ. M ]
2. First Floor 957.053 SQ. M M'}
Total Built up area in Sq.M. 2002.140 5Q. M |

The site abuts on 21.00 meters Access Road on West Side The open spaces around the

building are as follows-

Direction Side Margined
North 6.00 Mitres
South 29.00 Metres

East 11.00 Metres
West 5.23 Metres

This NOC is Valid subject to fulfillment of following condition:-

ProvisionsofMaharashtraFireProvisionandLifeSafetyMeasuresAct,2006.UnderSection3of
Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006 (here in after referred to as” said
Act”)The zpplicant (developer, owner, Occupier by what ever name called) shall comply with all the fire
and Life Safety measures zdhering to National Building Code of India, 2016 and as amended from time to
time failing which it shall be treated as 2 violation of the said Act.

01. As per the provision as under :- 10ofthe said Act. No person other than the License Agency
shall carry out the work of providing Fire Prevention and Life Safety measures or
performing. Such other related activities required to be carried out in any place or building
or past thereof Provided that,

A) If the Director, MFS is satisfied that, for any reason, to be recorded in writing the owner or
eccupler is not able to carry out the fire prevention and fire safety measures in any such

place or huilding or part there of through a Licensed Agency, he may authorized any person
or persons he thinks fit to carry out such work, and any work carried out by such
authorized person or persons shall be deemed to carried out by a Licensed Agency.

8) No Licensed Agency or any other person claiming to be such Licensed Agency shall
certificate under sub-section (3) of section 3regarding the compliance of the fire pre a
andlifesafetymeasuresormaintenancethereofingoodrepairandefficientconditiBharabiVidyapeeth English
therebeing actual such compliance or mainiénance .The name of License MMWita,Diﬁ.Sahﬁ"
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stipulated from the said Act and the Natianal Buslding code of
art of the anphcant that ¢ developer, bhuilder, occapier, awne
ro abide with the provsions of the said Act Failing
undar the provisional of the said act
uidbeaporovedbytheConcernCampetentAuthority. The occupation
The competent Autharity.

TheD.Cshallbeissuedsubjectto FinalNo-ObjectionCertificate”fromthisDepartment

D2, Proper roads in the premises should be provided & marked on ground for easy mobility of the
Fire Brigade Appliance as per the guide lines given in NBC-2016, should be kept free from the
obstructions 2ll the time. The locad bearing capacity of internal roads must be
minimumaSTons. Thewidthoftheroadshalinotlessthané.0Mtrsforeasymanoeuvre of the fire
engine. However, the margin2! open space shall be seen in to by the concern competent
authority of the building proposal department.

05. Inspection of Fire Fighting installation will be carryout by the representative of this Fire
department during installation of fire fighting system

06. Allportablefirefightingeguipment’sinstalledatvariouslocationsasperlocal hazard such as
Co2 —DCP, foam, Fire buckets & it must be strictly confirming to relevant IS Specification. All
the fire fighting equipment’s shall be well maintained and should be easily accessible in case
of emergency. The Monitoring mechanism for all fire Fighting equipment should be designed
and implemented. The Guidelines should be followed based on IS 15683& IS 2190- Code of
practice for selection, installation and maintenance of Portable Fire-Aid fire extinguishers.

07. allthefirefightingshallbewelimaintainedandshouldbeeasilyaccessibleincase of emergency

08. Emergency Telephone numbers like “Police”, “Fire Brigade”, “Hospital”, “Doctors” and
“Responsible persons of the complex” should be displayed in security cabin& at other
strategic locations.

09. .t shall been sured that security staff & every employee of the complex are trained in
handling fire fighting equipment & fire fighting.

10. .“ Fire Extinguisher”, “Fire Bucket”, “Danger “, “No Smoking” caution boards should be
displayed at the places physically shown & the caution boards should be easily visible and as
per guide lines given in 15:9457, 15:12349 and 1S:12407

11. The house Keeping shall be well maintained within the entire premises.
12. Allelectrica] appliances/ fitting and fixtures should be strictly flame proof.
13.The fire Exit Drill or Evacuation Drill should be plan and instruction should be given to
the staff minimum four times in a year and drill should be carried out twice in a year.

14. “On-Site” & “Off-Site” emergency plan/Evacuation Plan shall be prepared & mock drill
shall beconductedtwiceayear&instructiontoeveryemployeeshallbegivenoncein three
others.

15.infutureifthedeveloperintendstogoforexpansion,alteration,modificationofany building
an approval of fire department must be obtained before commencing proposed
construction, 4__“‘{« ‘M

{ eyt
16. Stability certificate to all buildings shall be obtained from Architect or c&mpetent Principal

person as perthe Rule 3-A of Maharashtra Factories Rules, 1963, Bharati Vidyapeeth English

jum School Vita,Dist.
17.The height & other clearances/approvals must be obtained from local * Mﬁ?;\vlar on l)epanmer:t iSangIl
necessary.”

18, All necessary approvals required from Government / Planning / Special Planning Authority
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shalibe obtained, as applicable

REQUIRNMENT AND PROVISION :-The following Fire Protection System is
required for the fire safety of the building :- (As per requirement of Table 7 of

Part 4) -
"Sr. | FIREFIGHTINGINSTALLATION | Required ' Provision : Remarks |
No. E ; . I
| 1 Portable Fire Extinguishers Regquired | 15:2190 ‘
| 815683 ]
2. Hose Ree Required ] In all On each floor in the Staircase 4
| staircases | landing far Fire Fighting . The |
l, fire ai hose reel shall be
' connected directly to
' riser/down comer main and
diameter of the hose reel
shall not be less than 19mm
: confirming to 1S 884:1985
3. Down Comer | Required _
4 Wet Risers ‘ Reguired Inall Required to provide in the
{ Staircases | Staircase and Fire Escape
' Staircase. Landing of Valve
Should be installed
confirming
tol5:5290
| 5. - Manually Operated Fire Alarm Required At Manually Operated Fire Alarm
System Various should be provided:; it should
| Location be connected to alternate
Power supply in case of
| Emergency
6. | Over Head Storage Tank Required The water storage should be
20,000 Ltrs. used exclusively for Fire
| | Fighting
| 7. Fire Pump 01 Nos.450 Ipm booster Fire Fighting pumps shall be
1 | Pump well maintzined.
|
| 8. | Fire Brigade Connection-For Required at the Main Gate
{ | Static Water Tank and For
| | Hydrant System
{ S. E Sign Indicators for all fire safety, | Required Sign indicators should provided at prominent
i | safe evacuation of occupants in places as per the guidelines given in
case of emergency signs IS: 9457 for Safety color and Safety
1S:12349farFireProtectionSafetySigns
1S:12407forGraphicssymbolsforFire
Protection Plan
10. | Manual Call Point Required | Manual Call Point should be provided at
prominent place
11. | Emergency Light Required | Required at prominent place
12. | Auto D.G. Backup Required | Required for all fire safety systems

Guidelinesforrefuge Area:-

RefE-40fNBCPart4

RAWMATERIALSTORE/GODOWN;

Note:-Fix fire fighting installations such as riser, hydrant connections, Hose reels etc. Shall be
providedinseparateshafthavingopeningatfioorlevelwithGlasscabinethavinglocking arrangement to
avoid theft and damage.

Staircase Should Be Designed as per The NBC And UDCPR Standards

O

Principal

¢

Bharati Vidyapeeth English
Medium School,Vita,Dist.Sangli

01. The storage in go down should bein a system at away proper roads should be marked by
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t it can be seen in dark.

{2s per the raguirements)

SERVICEDUCTSANDSHAFT:NaCParts, Clause3.4.5.4

~ Openings walls or floors which are necessary to be provided to allow passages of all

buildingservicelikecables,electricalwirings,telephonecable, plumbingpipes,etc,shall be
protected by enclosure in the form of duct/shafts having a fire resistance not less than
120 min. The inspection door for electrical shafts/ducts shall be not less than 120 min.
Further, Medium and low voltage writing running in shaft/ducts, shall either be
armored type or run-through metal conduits.

~ The space between the electrical cables/conduits and the walls/slabs shall be filled in
by afire stop material having fire resistance rating of not less than 120 min. This shall
excluder equipment offers top sealing for low voltage services shaft.

~  For plumbing shafts in the core of the building, with shaft door opening inside the
building, the shafts shall have inspection doors having fire resistance rating not less than
30min.

» For plumbing shaft doors which open in wet are asorin naturally ventilated are as
or on external wall of the building, the shafts may not require doors having any
specified fire rating.

ELECTRICALSERVICES:NBCPartd,Claused.4.6

Twoentrancegateseachofwidthnotlessthan04.50mtrandheightclearancenatlessthan
04.50 mitrs shall be provided.
Courtvards:-
i) The courtyards on all sides of the building shall be paved suitably to bear the load of
fireenginesweighingupto45m.Tonesandshallbeflushedtoroadlevel.
The court yard sshall be in one plane.

a. TchryChemicalPowder(A.B.C.)lypefireextinguisheromkgs.CapacityandCOZTypeof
Extinguisher of 4.5 kg having 1.5.1 certification mark and two buckets filled with dry, clean
sand hall be keptin Electric meter Room as well as Lift Machine raom of e¢ach building.

b. Adequateness. Of Dry chemical Powder(A.B.C.Jtype fire extinguishers each ofd Kgs, Capacity
having 1.5.1 (15682 & 2190) certification mark shall be kepr at parking area equally distributed
at prominent places in stilts,

TERRACEDOOR:

i) The top half portion of the doors shall be provided with louvers,

it) The latch-lock shall be installed from the terrace side a1 the height of not more thanlmirs. A;D

iii} The glass front of 6 inch diameter with the breakable glass shall be provided just above
the latch lock, 50 as to open the latch in case of an emergency by breakilpg the glass.

_ Principal
Bharati Vidyapeeth English
Medium School,Vita,Dist.San
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SIGNAGES:-

Self-glowing/ fluorescent EXIT signs in green color shall be provide showing the means of
escape for the entire building.

This is a“PROVISIONALNo-ObjectionCertificate” Aftercompliancewithabovementioned
recommendation / conditions, inspection of the fire prevention & protection system provided
by you will be carried out by this department and after satisfactory performance of the system
“Final No-Objection Certificate” will be issued.

The undersigned reserves right to amend any additional recommendations deemed fit during the
final inspection due to the statutory provisions amended from time to time and in the interest of the
protection of the company.

As per Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006, Section 25- Annexure- Part Il
Bharati Vidyapeeth's, English Medium School, Gat No. 379/3/D, Khanapur Road At- Vita , Tal- Khanapur, Dist- Sangli

Rs. 1,93,327/- (One Lac Ninety Three Thousand Three Hundred And Twenty Seven Only ) Vide UTR No. SVCB025210473649
Dated 29-07-2025.

However, Town Planning is requested to verify the total built up area and inform this
Department for the purpose of levying additional Capitation fee.

Copy submitted to: Digitally signed by MANISH PRAFUL
A N I H RANBHISE
DN: c=IN, 0=PERSONAL titie=8238,
The Concern Planning Authority for information. e

2.5.4.20=347d294af85923cecef64a7a2a499
10ae7db20cdas5620cbdf1(7ced9f561cd70,
postalCode=416003, st=Maharashtra,
seralNumber=626¢0303437902ca945¢e65fe

970f6281466b5bsfaabB86a60fea3a3sbblel
b 618, cn=MANISH PRAFUL RANBHISE
&

Date: 2025.07.30 12:28:08 +05730"

- Principal
Bharati Vidyapeeth English
Medium School,Vita,Dist.Sangli
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